APNA GHAR

Contact Address:

Apna Ghar Hostel 

B-135, (Back street of Suresh Yadav House )

Nankari, Pradhan Gate 

I. I. T. Kanpur , U. P.

Mo. +919936003676

E-mail: apanagharknp@yahoo.om
Contact Person: Mahesh 

Contact No: 91-9838546900, 9335633545
Email: maheshballia@gmail.com
Proposed to Asha for Education: Silicon Valley

Apna Ghar is a residential hostel in Kanpur for children of Migrant laborer. This hostel started last year in July with 9 children. These children were studying at Apna School run by Jagriti Baal Vikas Samiti Kanpur under guidance of Vijaya Didi. On the regular demand of parents this hostel started, all children were enrolled in Viveka Nand Vidyalay . There progress is very appreciable. After running about one year we are going to increase number of children this year up to 12 (9 old + 3 new children).

Budget of Apna Ghar
A. Budget of This Year  Running Expenditures:


  3,60,200.00
B. Last year Balance Running Expenditures :                              60,344.00

Total  ( A+B ) Amount Needed FOR Apna Ghar: =                 4, 20,544.00 

 ( Amount in Dollars $10,513.60 @ Rs.40/$ ) 
Details Budget  Heare 
A. Running Expenditures 2007 t0 2008 :

Here are the needs of next session July 07 to June 2008 (Accounting April 2007 to March 2008 ) to meet out running expenditures of Apna Ghar with 12 Children. 

	S. No
	Particulars
	Details
	Amount In Rupees
	Total

	1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14

15.


	Rent of House including Electricity , Water etc

Honorarium of Care Taker  
Educational Fees 
Computer Fees 

Study Materials 

Health Care

Cloths & Others Materials 
Playing Materials 

MESS

Mess Materials 
Milk

Vegetables 

Educational Tour 
Traveling  & Conveyance     (Petrol)

Books & News Paper 
Repair & Maintenance  
Telephone & Internet 

Xerox, Postage, Photography & Miscellaneous 
	@ 3,500.00  X 12 Months 

@ 3,000.00  X 12 Months 
@ 50.00 X 12 X 12 Months
@ 50.00 X 12 X 12 Months 

@ 75.00 X 12 X 12 Months 

@ 50.00 X 12 X 12 Months
@ 1,000.00 X 12 Children X 2 Times 

One Time

@6,000.00  X 12 Months 

@1,500.00  X  12 Months

@3,000.00  X  12 Months 

@8,000.00 X 2 Times 
@1,800.00 X 12 Months 
@200.00  X 12 Months 
@500.00  X 12 Months 
@ 500.00 X 12 Months

@1,000.00 X 12 Months 
	42,000.00

36,000.00
7,200.00
7,200.00

10,800.00

7,200.00

24,000.00

3,000.00

72,000.00

18,000.00

36,000.00

16,000.00
       21,600.00
2,400.00
6,000.00
6,000.00

12,000.00
	327,400.00



	1. 

2

3. 

4

5. 
	One Time Exp.

5 Bed with Blanket & Others 

2 Iron Box for keeping Bed 

4 Electric Fan  

Furniture for Study  

Mess Utensil
	@1,500.00  X  5
@2,750.00  X  2  
@12,00  X  4

10,000.00 

5,000.00
	7,500.00
5,500.00

4,800.00

10,000.00

5,000.00
	32,800.00

	
	
	TOTAL
	
	360,200.00

	
	
	
	
	$9005 @ Rs.40/$


B. Last Year Running Expenditures:

	APNA GHAR HOSTEL EXP. DURING THE 27 Dec. 2006 TO 31 MARCH 2007

	S. No.
	HEAD
	AMOUNT

	1
	Cloth
	244.00

	2
	Conveyance 
	1,222.00

	3
	Education Fees
	1,350.00

	4
	Event 
	110.00

	5
	Honorarium For Caretaker 
	8,000.00

	6
	L P G 
	1,755.00

	7
	Medicine
	679.00

	8
	Mess Materials 
	19,182.00

	9
	Milk
	4,172.00

	10
	Miscellanies
	473.00

	11
	News Paper
	194.00

	12
	Nutrition 
	902.00

	13
	Photocopy 
	70.00

	14
	Rent 
	10,800.00

	15
	Repair & Mentions 
	843.00

	16
	Stationery 
	219.00

	17
	Study Materials 
	2,193.00

	18
	Telephone & Internet
	285.00

	19
	Traveling
	2,945.00

	20
	Vegetables 
	4,696.00

	TOTAL EXP.
	60,334.00

	
	$1,508.60 @ Rs.40/$


